OMEN (CS) 1 (Sq. 45)	D8-1998  R SHEET  U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  OF THE PROPERTY
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100	755929 attached original discussions of convenience
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving parties 3 / 1 21 2 21
Stuart K. Morgan	Name: PixelVision Technology, tue.
Arthur J. Flagg III	
Bryan R. Hotaling	Internal Address:
Jon R. Rossman	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X]	No Street Address: 43 Nagog Park
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City Acton State: MA Zip: 01720
[X] Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: May 20, 1998; May 21, 1998 May 20, 1998 and May 20, 1998, Respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	neation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/067.863 and 08/815.183	
Additional r	numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	X  Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	O. DOMBIE GOOGHE HEITEGE.

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Victor B. Lebovici

30,864 Name of Person Signing Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Stuart K. Morgan, residing at 3 Assabet Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, Arthur J. Flagg III, residing at 23 East Street, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776, Bryan R. Hotaling, residing at 9 Jean Road, Arlington, Massachusetts 02174 and Jon R. Rossman, residing at 89 Park Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, hereby acknowledge and correct an error in the original Assignment of the patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto. The original Assignment erroneously identified the Assignee as PixelVision, Inc. rather than PixelVision Technology, Inc. error occurred because PixelVision, Inc., and PixelVision Technology, Inc. merged, and PixelVision Technology, Inc. is the surviving corporation of that merger. However, the patent counsel for PixelVision, Inc. and PixelVision Technology, Inc. who prepared the assignment containing the erroneous name had not been informed of the merger prior to the preparation and execution of the assignment and we, the inventors, did not notice the error when we executed the assignment.

Thus, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby confirm the sale and assignment to PixelVision Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 43 Nagog Park, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our inventions and the patent applications therefor identified on Schedule A and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said PixelVision Technology, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which any of said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said PixelVision Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0635

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to PixelVision Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Stuart V. Morgan	Date: 5-20.98
Commonwealth of County of Middlesex.	) ) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to befo Morgan this <b>20</b> day of	ore me by the above-named Stuart K.
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
	March 15, 2002

(Seal)

our	IN WITNESS seals.	WHEREOF, we h	nave hereu	into set ou	ır hands	and affix	xec
_/\frac{\frac{1}{\fint}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	ur J. Flagg		and the second s	Date: _	<u>s/2,/</u>	7E	angeneral de la de ca
Comm	nonwealth of	Diago.	5.454	) ) ss. )			
Flac	Subscribed g III this	and sworn to	before me	by the ab $\frac{2O_y}{T}$	ove-name	ed Arthur 1998.	J.
				Notary My Comm	Public	Expires:	
(Sea	11)						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunt our seals.	o set our ha <mark>nds and affix</mark> ed
Bryan R. Hotaling	Date:
Commonwealth of Advances of the County of th	) ) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to before me hataling this day of	by the above-named Bryan R. , 1998.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	

-- 4 --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunt our seals.	to set our hands and affixed
Jon R. Rossman	Date:
Commonwealth of County of	) ) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to before me Rossman this day of	by the above-named Jon R.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
120072.WP	

### SCHEDULE A

U.S. <u>Application No.</u>	Reel No.	Frame No.	Entitled	Attorney Docket No.
29/067,863	8637	0755	FLAT PANEL DISPLAY HOUSING	PIXEL-005XX
08/815,183	8638	6790	FLAT PANEL DISPLAY HOUSING	PIXEL-006XX

120072.WP

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0640